
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

22nd day of July 1911.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licenoe.

Bank of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and )
County Bank Limited /

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the )
Bank of Scotland , J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank . . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
Countv Bank Limited i

Clydesdale Bank Limited 1 nivd«sdalfi Tlank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396852

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

363016

298950

217483

266096

233075

300431

323662

235861

Under £5.

861611

743488

611031

707704

591513

638321

412558

546029

Total.

1224627

1042438

828514

973800

824588

938752

736220

781890

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

881756

891355

444236

682813

621025

548289

547834

591767

Silver.

S6243

93706

122803

92808

65337

116684

46735

91446

Total.

967999

985061

567039

775621

686362

664973

594569

683213
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 3rd day of August 1911. H. BIRTLES, Deputy Registrar of Bank Returns.
CO
o
CO


