AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 22nd day of July 1911.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the	Edinburgh	£ 396852	363016	861611	1224627	881756	862 43	967999
Royal Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	298950	743488	1042438	891355	93706	985061
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	217483	611031	828514	444236	122803	567039
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	2 6 6096	707704	973800	682813	92808	775621
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	233075	591513	824588	621025	65337	686362
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	300431	638321	938752	548289	116684	664973
North of Scotland and Town and } County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and { County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	32 36 62	412558	736220	547834	46735	594569
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	23 5861	5460 29	781890	591767	91446	683213

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 3rd day of August 1911.

H. BIRTLES, Deputy Registrar of Bank Returns.

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, AUGUST 8, 1911.

608